Well Registration | Public Workshop

February 8, 2023, 6:00-8:00 PM

Red Bluff Community Center, 1500 S Jackson St, Red Bluff, CA 96080 Online option to listen-in ONLY: <u>bit.ly/3QTrxSG</u>



TEHAMA COUNTY

FLOOD CONTROL AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT

Did you receive a well registration form in the mail? The Tehama County Flood Control and Water Conservation District invites you to an interactive public workshop about the new Well Registration Program and sustainable groundwater management.

The Workshop will cover:

- Overview of the Tehama County Well Registration Program
- · Opportunity for Q&A
- Assistance completing Well Registration Forms

Why is this important?

California enacted the **Sustainable Groundwater Management Act (SGMA)** in 2014 to better manage our groundwater. SGMA requires that groundwater basins be managed by Groundwater Sustainability Agencies (GSAs), and GSAs must develop and implement Groundwater Sustainability Plans (GSPs) that provide a detailed roadmap for reaching long-term sustainability. In Tehama County, the Flood Control and Water Conservation District serves as the GSA for subbasins within the County boundaries.

Si se necesita los servicios de traducción para asistir al evento, o para llenar el formulario de registro de pozo, comuníquese con Nichole Bethurem a nbethurem@tcpw.ca.gov antes del 1 Febrero 2023.

Meeting materials will be posted to TehamaCountyWater.org prior to the workshop.

This will be an in-person workshop with an option to listen in online.

To be added to the GSA
Interested Parties email list for
workshop announcements,
email tehamagsa@tcpw.ca.gov

TehamaCountyWater.org | CorningSubbasinGSP.org

Community Center Community Center Community Center Community Center Community Center Community Center oit.ly/3QTrxSG Community Center oit.ly/3QTrxSG Community Center 2/8 6 PM, Red Bluff Well Reg Workshop Well Reg Workshop oit.ly/3QTrxSG 2/8 6 PM, Red Bluff !/8 6 PM, Red Blufi !/8 6 PM, Red Blufi /8 6 PM, Red Bluff /8 6 PM, Red Bluff /8 6 PM, Red Bluff !/8 6 PM, Red Bluf !/8 6 PM, Red Blufi Reg Workshop Reg Workshop Reg Workshop Reg Workshop Reg Workshop Reg Workshop